

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8586/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in WPC No. 16927/2010 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYASAI MINES & MINERALS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35355/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8697/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Elangbam P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master