

Listed on: 25.08.2015

Court:

Item No.

**SECTION- XIA**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 9829, 9677 & 9830 OF 2014**

**Orissa Mining Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Etc.**

**.....Appellant(s)**

**Versus**

**Satyasai Mines & Minerals Ltd. & Anr. Etc.**

**....Respondent(s)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.**

**List again on 24.8.2015.”**

There are two Respondents in each appeal and all the Respondents in each appeal are represented by Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Advocate.

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order counsel for the appearing parties have not filed statement of case in all the appeals so far.

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete (In all appeals).

As per direction, original records are returned to concerned High Court (In all appeals)

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> of August' 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv. (32, Lawyers Chambers)
2. Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.(103, M.C Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR