

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9829/2014

ORISSA MINING CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYASAI MINES AND MINERALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. No. 36391 of 2021 in civil appeal no. 9677 of 2014 MENTIONED])

WITH

C.A. No.9677/2014 (XI-A)

(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 36391/2021

IA No. 36391/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 13-09-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Manshi Andely, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Mr. Om Narayan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.36391/2021 In C.A. No.9677/2014

This is an application filed on behalf of the applicants/respondents for early hearing of the appeal.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants/respondents and carefully perusing the averments made in the application, we direct the Registry to list the appeal for hearing after six weeks before an appropriate Bench.

I.A.No.36391/2021 stands allowed accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

